
Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 

Pleasure Ridge Park

 
Player Stat Information

Head Coach: Megan Miller Record (going into Tournament): 21-16
No. Player Position Avg. AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR SO BB SB
1 Morgan Hart CF 0.435 115 32 50 34 15 7 2 5 8
4 Taylor Thompson SS 0.286 21 2 6 9 1 3 3
5 Kelsey Adwell 1B 0.357 112 37 40 28 10 3 1 11 7
7 Shelby Luck RF 0.500 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 1
8 Morgan Whobrey 3B 0.086 35 7 3 10 1 1 0 8 6

10 Cheyanne Mercer 3B 0.238 21 3 5 3 0 0 0 3 1
11 Tabitha Mikel 3B 0.139 36 7 5 8 0 0 0 11 6
12 Julia Clark RF 0.333 12 4 5 6 0 1 0 0 5
13 Emily Hibbs 2B 0.228 92 21 21 14 1 0 0 12 13
14 Jessica Mikel 1B 0.200 10 1 2 1 0 0 0 4 1
16 Sara Paragon C 0.343 99 25 34 29 9 0 2 11 12
17 Ashley Wood RF 0.175 63 16 11 9 1 0 0 14 9
19 Michelle Spiva CF 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Samantha Martin LF 000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Ally Banks 2B 0.208 48 10 10 6 0 0 0 1 6
22 Ashley Payne P 0.233 30 9 7 10 1 0 0 5 8
23 Autumn McDuffie 3B 0.222 27 7 6 5 2 0 0 6 6
24 Samantha Lindsay SS 0.396 111 39 44 24 10 4 3 10 12
25 Rachel Fox LF 0.208 72 13 15 9 0 0 1 12 6
26 Alexis Brown 1B 0.182 11 2 2 2 1 0 0 3 0
29 Paige Murphy CF 0.450 20 8 9 4 0 0 0 2 1

Team Totals 5219 939 245 276 212 53 16 9 121 111 0
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 

 
Pitcher Stat Information

No. Player Wins Loses ERA Save IP R H SO BB ER
18 Savannah Mercer 14 9 0.002 115 62 99 98 13 38
22 Ashely Payne 8 6 0.003 83 39 55 44 34 32
19 Michelle Spiva 1 0 0.004 6 3 7 11 3 3
5 Kelsey Adwell 0 1 0.017 4 10 5 1 10 10

Team Totals 21 16 25.5 0 208 114 166 154 60 83
 AB=At Bats; R=Runs; H=Hits; RBI=Runs Batted In; 2B=Doubles; 3B=Triples; HR=Home Runs;

SO=Strike outs; BB=Base on Balls; SB=Stolen Base; ERI=Earned Run Average; IP=Innings
Pitched; ER=Earned Runs 
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Fast Pitch Softball
 State Tournament Team Stats 
Pleasure Ridge Park (continued)

 
Batting Order

No. Player
24 Samantha Lindsay
29 Paige Murphy
5 Kelsey Adwell
1 Morgan Hart

13 Emily Hibbs
16 Sara Paragon
25 Rachel Fox
8 Morgan Whobrey

17 Ashley Wood

 
Pitchers

No. Player
18 Savannah Mercer
22 Ashely Payne

 
Coach's Comments

Your team's accomplishment of advancing to the
State Tournament:

We have really come together as a team these past
few weeks and they have realized what it takes to
win. Once they realized their potential they have

become a force to be reckoned with.

 
Coach's Comments

What are keys to your team's success in winning the
tournament:

Every kid on our team plays a vital role in the
success of our ball club. One or two girls do not win

ball games for us all 22 girls do.
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